Heytraction Driving Technology GmbH
Heidemannstraße 3 80939 Munich
Phone: +49 89 312135-0       Fax:  +49 89 312135-12
Email: info@heytraction.de      Internet: www.heytraction.de
Edition April 2021
Actuator
Series K
Series K2

 Phone: +49 89 312135-0 • Fax: +49 89 312135-12 • eMail: info@heytraction.de • Internet: www.heytraction.de
K2 designs according to DIN 42950
Type designation
K2   69  W3 - 18/4
 Series
 K2  Actuator, freely adjustable
 Reduction gear unit
 1  1-step spur gear
 2  2-step spur gear
 3-7  3- to 7-step spur gear
 39-69  3- to 6-step spur gear
 40-60  4- to 6-step spur gear
 S1  1-step worm gear
 Spiral bevel gear
 W2  20 Nm
 W3  30 Nm
 Motor
 18/4 0.18 KW, 4-pole, three-phase or 1-phase AC
Series K2
-6 -
Heytraction Driving Technology GmbH • Heidemannstraße 3 • DE-80939 Munich
 Phone: +49 89 312135-0 • Fax: +49 89 312135-12 • eMail: info@heytraction.de • Internet: www.heytraction.de
Actuator  Series K
with spur gear
Driving power  Adjusting range
0.18 KW 1:9
Output
speeds n2
at n1= 1400 1/min
Output
torque M2
Gearing
ratio
Appr.
weight
w motor
Appr.
weight
w/o motor
Dimensio
ns
1/min Nm Type i = kg kg Fig. no.
 465  - 4200   0.9   -   0.27 K2-18/4 ----- 5.8 1.8 2
 155  - 1400   2.5   -   0.75 K21-18/4 3 6.8 2.8 3
 111  - 996   3.4   -   1.02 K23-18/4 4.2 6.6 2.6 5
 92    - 824   4.3   -   1.3 K21-18/4 5.1 6.8 2.8 3
 71    - 640   5.6   -   1.7 K21-18/4 6.6 6.8 2.8 3
 58    - 522   6.6   -   2.0 K22-18/4 8.0 7.3 3.3 4
 45    - 405   8.4   -   2.5 K23-18/4 10.4 6.6 2.6 5
 34    - 306   11.2   -   3.3 K22-18/4 13.7 7.3 3.3 4
 30    - 268 *10    - 3.8 K23-18/4 15.6 6.6 2.6 5
 26    - 234   14.6   -   4.3 K22-18/4 17.8 7.3 3.3 4
 22    - 194   17.2   -   5.1 K239-18/4 21.6 7.8 3.8 6
 21    - 188 *10    - 5.3 K24-18/4 22.3 6.7 2.7 5
 16.5 - 149 *10    - 6.7 K24-18/4 28 6.7 2.7 5
 13.7 - 123 *10    - 8.3 K24-18/4 34 6.7 2.7 5
 12.6 - 113   29    - 8.5 K239-18/4 37 7.8 3.8 5
 10.8 - 97 *10    - *10 K24-18/4 43 6.7 2.7 6
 9.7    - 87 *30    - 11.5 K239-18/4 48 7.8 3.8 6
 9    - 81 *10    - *10 K24-18/4 51.3 6.7 2.7 5
 8    - 72 *30    - 13.7 K249-18/4 59 7.8 3.8 6
 8    - 72   48    - 13.7 K240-18/4 59 9.3 5.3 7
 5.9    - 53 *10    - *10 K24-18/4 78 6.7 2.7 5
 5    - 45 *10    - *10 K25-18/4 93 6.7 2.7 5
 4.7    - 42 *30    - 23 K249-18/4 100 7.8 3.8 6
 4.7    - 42 *70    - 23 K240-18/4 100 9.3 5.3 7
 4.1    - 37 *10    - *10 K25-18/4 112 6.7 2.7 5
 3.5    - 31 *30    - *30 K249-18/4 130 7.8 3.8 6
 3.5    - 31 *70    - 31 K240-18/4 130 9.3 5.3 7
 3.3    - 30 *10    - *10 K25-18/4 142 6.7 2.7 5
 3    - 27 *30    - *30 K259-18/4 158 7.9 3.9 6
 3    - 27 *70    - 37 K250-18/4 158 9.5 5.5 7
 2.8    - 25 *10    - *10 K25-18/4 169 6.7 2.7 5